UNOFFICIAL COPEY10s49:
225870119 48 001 fage | of 1O

1998-10-09 14:34:41
Cook Courty Recurder 39.50

L

98310569____

RECORDING REQUESTELD BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kagel & Matsunaga LLP

1919. South Vermont Averue
Suite 420

Torrance, CA 90502

Aten:  Geoltrey D. Matsunaga

AJCfcmaa:( C_ /% > 147

FIFTH AMENDMENT 10 AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE AND S4CURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED IND RESTATED MORTCAGE AND
SRNCURTTY AGKREEMENT {(this "Amendment') is made as of July 10, 1998, by
and between SHUWA RIVERFRONT PARTNERSHIP, an illiqgois limited
partnership {("Mortgagor"), and THE DAI-ICHI KANGUC BANK, LTD., a
Japanese banking corporation acting through its Lo2 A“ngeles Agency
("Mortgagea") .

RECITALS

AL Pursuant to that rcertain Amended and Regtated Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of January-1i, 1996, among Shuwa Inveztments
Corporation, a Calitornia corporation (the "Borrower"), Mortgagor,
Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, an Illinecis corporatiorn ("Shuwa
Chicago"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Shuwa
Wacker"), and Mortgagee (as mcdified by that certain Loan Modification
Agreement dated as of July 11, 1896, that certain Second Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of January 13, 1997. that certain
Tnird Loan Modification Agrcement dated as of July 11, 1997, and that
certain Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of January 12,
1998, the "Credit Agreement"), Mortgagee made a loan to the Borrower
in the original principal amount of $21,000,000 (the "Leoan").

JELOAMDS 3t
Gl -1- PIFTH AMENDMENT TC MORTOAGE




UNOFFICIAL COP¥a10569 .

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996, ag modified
by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Ncte dated as cf July 11, 1936, that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 13,
1997, that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Noce dated as of July 11, 1597, and that certain Fourth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
January 12, 1998 {as so modified, the “Note"), made by the Borrower in
favor of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $21,000,000.

C. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i) that
certain Amended and Restated Mcrtgage and Security Agreement dated as
of January 11..1996, executed by Mortgagor, as mortgagor, - for the
benefit of Morigusce, as mortgagee, recorded on February 29, 1996, in
the Office of the Ricorder of Cock County, Illinois, as Dosument No.
96-157849, as modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 19955,
recorded on October 29, 1956, in the Office of the Recorder of Ccok
County, Illinois, as Dccument No. 96-822720, that certain Second
Amendment to Amended and Restaied Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated ag of January 12, 1997, rzcorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office
of the Recorder of Cook County, Iilinoig, as Document No. 97-309092,
that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 111997, recorded on August 19,
1997, in the Office of the Recerder of Cuokx County, Illinois, as
Document No. 37-603%35, and that certain Fourth Amendment to Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreemenn dated as of January 12,
1598, reccrded on March 6, 1998, in the OffiCe of . the Recorder of Cecok
Ceunty, Illinois, asg Document No. 98-182597 (a3 go nodified, the
"Mortgage"). and (ii) that certa:in Amended and Resia:ed Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated ag of January 21 1596, axecuted
by Mortgagor, as assignor, for the benefit of Mortgagee,-as assignee,
recorded cn February 25, 1596, in the Cffice of the Reccider of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. $6-158366, as modified by rnat
certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Collateral Agsignmens of
Leases and Rents dated as of July 11, 1996, recorded on October/ 23,
1596, in the Qffice of the Recorder of Cock County, Illinois, as
Document No. 56-822721, that certain Second Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 1957,
recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. §7-309091, that certain Third Amendment =o
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
July 11, 1997, recorded on August 19, 1997, in the 0ffice of the
Recorder of Cook County, Iliinois, as Documen:t No. §7-608280, and that
certain Fourth Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of Januvary 12, 1998, reccorded on March 6, 1998, in

CEREDAMDS 21
170538 ‘2“ FIPTH AMENDMENT 70 “CRTGACE




UNOFFICIAL CORpea

the Office of the Recorder cf Cook County, Iliineis, as Decument No.
98-182998 (as so modified, the "Lease Assignment").

0. The Borrower's performance of its obligations'with
respect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwa Corperaticn, a
Japanese corporation and the parent company of the Borrower (the
"Guarantor"], pursuant to that certain Japanese language Revised
Guarancee {kaitei hoshoshc) dated January 11, 1998, executed by the
Guarantor in faver of Mortgagee [(the "Guaranty"). The Credit
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Lease Assignment., the Guaranty
and any other agreements, documents and instruments related to,
evidencinrg, governing or securing the Loan are hereinafter
collectively referred to az the "Loan Documents”

E Concurrently herewith, the Borrower, Mcrigagor, Shuwa
Chicage, Shuwa Wacker and Mortgagee are entering into that certain
fifrh Loan Modificavion Agreement (the "Modification Agreement®) and
certain other documents and agreements of even date herewith
{collectively, the "Modilication Documents”) to amend the Loan
Documents to extend the meturity date of the Loan to April 12, 1999,
and make guch cother modificalions as get forth therein.

NOW, THEZREFORE, for gcod and valuable consideration. the
receidt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mortgagor
and Msortgagee hereby agree as followe:

m g Mcre

1.1 Definzniong. Unless ctherwise defined herein,
all capiralized terms used herein skall have ths <eanings assigned ro
such termg in the Modification Agreement.

1.2 efer "Nete". Each réference in the
Mcrtgage to the "Hote' or wordsg of like impert referring ro the Note
sha.ll be deemed to refer to the Note a3 amended by that certsdn Fifch

Armendment te Amended and Restatad Secured Promigsory Note darer as of
even jate herewith executed by and between the Borrcwer and Morrcagee.

1.3 References Lo the "Credit Agreement". Each

reference in the Mortgage to the “"Credit Agreement" or words of like
irport referring to the Credit Agreement shall be deemed to refer to
the Credit Agreement as amended by the Modification Agreement.

1.4 References to Loan Documents. Each reference in

the Mortgage to any otrner Loan Document shall be deemed to refer to
such other Loan Document as amended by the Modification Documents.

FIPTH AMEMUMBNT TO MCATGALE




~ UNOFFICIAL COPYgg1cro

: 2. Racification. IT 15 FURTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTOCD AND
AGREED by Mertgagor and Mortgagee that the Mortgage, as amended
nereby, is hereby ratified and confirmed, shall continue in full force
and effect, and shall continue to secure payment and performance of
the obligations get forth and described in the Loan Documents as
amended by the Modification Documents.

3. Coupterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any
number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on geparate
counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an
ocriginal and all of wnhich taken together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

q, Goverping Law. This Amendment shall be governed by
and interpreter aad enforced in accordance with the substantive laws
of the State of Illinois without regard to the conflicts of laws
principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHFRZOF, each of Mcrtgagor and Mortgagee has
caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly autherized
represenzative as of the dace first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVZRFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an Tllinoie limited partnexrship

3y SHUWA CORBPUPATICN OF CHICAGC
its General Pariner

By / > ‘:__
Name:~Takaji Kobayashi
Title:President

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYC BANK, LID.
Lcg Angeles Agency

By
"Name” Morihiro Sumi
Title: Senior Vice
Joint Gene

JRECAMDS 11

27¢398 -4- PIFTH ANEUTMENT 0 MCRTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY
98910969

-State of California

County of Los Anqgeles

on \)Mk‘{ (7). 1998, before me, MARY MKSH'IMA’ , Notary
Public, personally appeared _ 7| AKAT\ KoRfuAfH| . personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence tc
be the perscn whese name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/efre executed the same in his/hew authorized
capacity, and that by his/ker signature on the instrument the person,

or the entity upen behali of which the perscn acted, executed the
ingtrumenc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

‘l;fiz 1oy Punikc - Caillomis /47/ ffi; /5?
7 "o rcgoer oy T ,f’f"/w/‘ﬁ’ el

’ NPy / MyCam.B@uSepnm:t / /

Staze of California

County of Los Angeleg

On 9/4/?5: . 1398, before me, D’é.m-:;‘h).llr(uom , Notary
Public, perscnally appeared ﬂgé[&)[bo _{gg«c".gg_____, persconally
Rncwn to me or proved to me on the bauis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subgcribed to the witair instrument, and
ackacwledged to me that he/sme executed the same in Ni1s/Ber authorized
capacity, and that by his/Rex signature on the instrumant the persorn,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execated the
Lastrument.

{geall WITNESS my hand and official sexl,

(Flres 5l sdor.

JEIDAMTY 21

118108 PLFTH AMENDMENT T0 MCRTGAGE




« ... UNOFFICIAL COPY

19 )
. . :
. I UL f
“v e ',.". “'__4 s '5_,~' o i'
" . '
i .
1
'i"d"."-’-f.'?mﬁk‘.\..'.‘.':' e e
PhpiigiA v ety
Uooeigt) oo 2
> . . Doyt
v s PR 2 .-J, L h .':‘
A \(' .‘ou::.._. ‘.".'\_:‘ s” o __“. .
T . Lo !
NRNE O N T et S S A
NS 8 L e A T A
.
v
’
1 -




UNO

FARCZIL 1

BLLUCK 2
cAST

~FTm
P =1

CF TEE

FEOTENING FQINT OF
(ALS0 BEING WEST LIMNE

> RIVEDL AT

AT TR INTERS
CF LOT

OCC_'UFI iD;

T

L
ThE

I I
. l..";..;f,\ IO O
AR
Danaliobl

WIH
A EDINT i *%9 NCH"
ALONG THE MORTH
THE POINT

FEST TC GOF

i
or

AETG

{n

INAL

; THEE PQINT QF INTERS
N0 THE WREST OLINE CF I
§f“ AT OCCUFI:D;
SrAablce O
...-ic. N~ DISTARCE

Yo bl WITH S

T POLNT OF TH

— e

e
A3

RIVEIR

-~

-

N
s

Ky

A

q» ST my

TG AN
RATING AGREEME!
A5 DOCURENT

FAYE! ADPURTENANT TOR
EMSCMENT AND o
JANUARY 21, 1HEE
HATLOMAL BAMK,
NUMBER
SUNE L@

!\m-
-C

g
FrL

NT
NLM
AL
WUaass5, LASALLE NAT
1581 AMD RNCH AS
AL BAN¥, AS TRUSTE
T Jcm HNNMBE

LaTed
LaZALLE l
AMDe RNOWY A
AMENDED 3Y T OAMENL fv‘f'NT‘ TO FA
19c% aNI RECORED -D AUSUST 4. 198
HHA__g WATIONAL BANK A5 TRUSTEE
ot IH’J‘”' NUM3
MEER L1gdi

WnTIOHn_

LID339

LETED \..' SOER

v

l"-lr ¢

THIRD PRINCIPAL WERIDIAN
ABOVE CHICH

TRUSTED UNDER CTROST

QUAXER
'hNK A5 TRUS

FFICIAL COP Yesg10569

It ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGC IN SECTION %, TCWNSHIZ 1@
THIRD PRINCIPAL
A30OVE CHICASC CITY DATLRM,

MERIDIAN AT AND BRELCW THE HORIZONTAL
BOUNDER AND DESC ED AS FOLLOWS:

(=]
N

£CTTICH (D44
4 2D

“WENCE

OF THF ZAST
3 IN SAID SL
HCRTH ALONG

NE OF NORTH CLARX STRE
Ry
THENCE

21 AND THE NORTH LINZ OF
EAST JIME SF 3AID RORTH
FAGHT roIGLES TO THE LRST
CHOALONG A LIME X410 FEET
STREET LIETRICE
CUPIED:

A DISTANCE

-
[N

LT
DC\

- e

,
THET 'f

TH CLARY A OF
AGD RIVER, AZ O
_arcﬁuo RIVER, A QCTUPIED,

GEGIMMING, LW COOM COoUnTY, ILLINGTE.

T A2 CHICAGD IM SECTION 3, TOWRSHIF
AND ABOVE THE HORIZ

BONDED AND DESCRIBED AS

NTAL

3
c
?O [.I q\}t’Js '

S0 CITY DTN,

=CcT

g

ON OF THE ZAST Lil
i AND S OTN SATLD DLOC
PHENQE NORTH ALONG VHE
FEIRT, THEMNCE EARLST
; THENCE S0UTH ALONG A
JF SALD MNCORTH Colik STREET A TISTANCE O
Iu CHICALD RIVER . AS OCTUPIED

NOCOCK COUWTY . TLLINQIZ.

NORTHE CLARY STREET
ANT: THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID NORTH
TO THE LAST

Lie. 10 FE““

ECF
¥

EAST LINE 0OF

n

s

THE ZENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
CATED A5 OF JANUARY 14, 1966 "D
BER 86025544 MADE RBY AMND BETWE
AGREEMENT DATLED MAFCYH
TONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEZ NDER TRUST AGREEMENT
THUST NUMBER 104102, OXAFORD PRCPERTIES, INC.,
E UJNDER TRUST AGREEMENT D auPTEMcER ¢0., 198%
AND THE JLC-TISHMAN, AOTEL COMPANY. AS
SEMENT AND OPERATTHG .'\ r)r"x'T""'r} apcusT 3%,
2 AS DOCIAENT B8B81G4%a B? AlD BETWEEN
UNDES TRUST MUMBER l‘}ql'o LAZALLE NATIONAL
ER LG4loi, LASALLE NaTI JANK AS TERYSTESR

‘ONV" PARTNERSHIP, 3C PROPERTIES,

wi

-UE LOopLENT
JHDER TRUST HUME 110339 AND JDC CHITAGO

AS DESTRIZED T THE

i P( )F.. e
LAGRALL:

'986 AND ENUWN Ab

s mm
Jn.a

~

,




UNOFFICIALgg3a8Y

HCTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PCRTIONS COF THE FOLLOWIRG
bESCRIBQD LAND: :

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGIMAL TOWN COF CHICAGD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 32
HORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND. BELCW THE
FORIZONTAL PLANE OF +5C.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM 30UNDED AND DESCRIBED
AL FOLLOWS:

BEGTIMNHING AT TET POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE COF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALED BEING THE ZAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID ELOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE CF
THE CHICAGD RIVEK, 7AS QCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTHE LINE OF SAILD CHICAGS

2YVER, AS ACCURTED A/ 2ISTANCE OF i87.48 FEET TC A PFOINT ON A LTNE 134 .10 FEET

AS MEASURED AT WIGHT 2NCGLES) OF MMD BARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
STREET: THENCE NORTEALONG S5ALD LINE (SAID LINE ALBC BEING THE EZAST FACE
2F AN EXISTING CONCRETE FO[NUA”’ON WALL AND ITS HNORTHERLY AMND SOUTHERLY
NATENSICN THERECF) A D1STANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST ATl RIGHT ANGLES T0 THE
LALET DESCRIBEZS LTIHE A DISTANCE/QI 187,37 FEET T0 A POINT ON THE WEST LINE COF
AT NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE ‘OUT4 ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NCRTH
DEARBORYN STREST A DISTANCE OF 211 .80 FEET TC THE PQINT OF BEGINNING:
~ND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN OJRIGINAL 'TOWN OF CLICHGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 36
MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TPHE THIRD PRINCIPAL XMERLOIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
RORIZONTEL PLANE ©F +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO wLTY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
Al FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT QF INTERSECTICON OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTE DEARBORN STRIE
4080 BFTHG THE RAST LINE OF LOTS 1| AND & IN SAID BLOCK 210 AND THE NGRTHE LINE
mHT CHICAGD RIVER, AS NCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH-LUINE OF SATID CHICAK
RIVER, A5 CCCUPIED, A DISTANCE QF 185,48 FEET TO A POINT OM A-LINE 1316.10 FEERT
EAET {A3 MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PAFALLEL WITH THE S\?T LINE OF NORTH
CUARK STREST, THENCE NCRTH ALCNG 54210 LINE A DISTANCE OF 205. !hLT: THENCE
¥AST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE CF 185, FEET T2 A
POINT O THE WEST LINE OF 3AIC KORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE 5OUTJ 3LONE THE

WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORM STREET A DISTANCE OF J11.60 FEET TO 4BL pOINT
OF RECTRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

o»

PARCEL 3.

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1. AE DESCRIEED IN THE
PARKING AGREEMEND DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANURRY 21, L1i6& AS
DOCUMENT NO., 86075245 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWW AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JEC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL TOMPANY, LASALLE HATIONAL BANK, AS “TRUETEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1585 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 106455, OXFORD
PREOPERTTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANX, A& TRUSTEE UNDER TRUIST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 2 1981 AND ¥OWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS. UNDER ARD

(=3}




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

98910369

UPON PORTICNS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PAET OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGC IN SECTION &, TOWNSHI? 313

JCKTHE, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND HELOW THE
S0%IZONTAL PLANE ~27.00 FEET ABOYE THE CHITAGO CITY JATUM, ECUNDED AND DESCRIZED
AS FOLLOWS:

FEGIWNING AT THRE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORM STRIE
fALSC ZEING THEE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AMD 3 IN SAZID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGD RIVZIR, AL OCCJ“IZD THUINCE WEST ALONG THE NOATH LINE OF GAID CHICAGO
AIVER . AE QCLUPTEL, A STANCE OF 137.48 FEET TC A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
TAZT (4T HEASU“ED Al thrf ANGLES! QF ARND PARALLEL WlTH THE EEST NE OF NORTH
Joud el “WFTH "ﬂﬂ SAID LIKE (SAID LINE
TIHC C’WC””"Q SATIOQN NHLL AND ITS NORTHE:
: . ET: TF‘NC“ £
FL T TO A I
nl THE WEST LIWE OF SALD NCH

PTET *: THE PoINT OF BEGLNNING.

L et ¥ o A ly

SL3D REING
LY oAND BoUT
ST AT RICHT
IT N THE WES

b= Y
LS VLD

=
~

THAT PART OF LLCCH 2 ORIGINAL TCWR OF ONTCAGD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHI? 19
MORTH, SANCE 14 ZAST HE TEIZD PRIMCI:AL MERIDIAN. AT AND ABCVE THE
HOETTIONTAL PLAMIE +£0 UC FEST ABOVE IHICACC IV DATUM BOUNGED aND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOUS .

=

FOINT OF INTIRIECTION OF WEST LINE OF YO’ DEARIGEN STRZET

THE T LINE OF LOTE 1 AaND 0 IN & TAOZ) AND THE NCARTH LINE OF
HIvER, a8 OLUUPLED; VHENCE WES . ”“'H SoNE UF SALD CHICAGO

CCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF LBE . ¢ A LINE 136.10 FEET
ASURED AT "TGHT ANGLES) OF A4 AE5T LINE QF NORTH
TEENCE L ; vy 'f IN5 /L5 _FEET. THENCE
T ANGLES “C ”nu LAQ" u : T PRS2 FIZET TO A

HE OWEST LINE OF SAID ﬁOR“T DT QAN STREET, THEWCE SOUTH ATNIG THE
LIKE QF SAID NORTH DEARBOPN ETR A DIETA . OF 211 : VOOTHE POINT
ZEGIRNING

£ -
[ IO
i

. o
oW
—
£
P % Te 2

N

o4l
Uy x> !
o

Tr o
(I
[

- B

0 13 lﬂ (]

B I £ 51
a2

PARCEL 1.

EA0 EHEJT APPUATEMANT 70 AND FCR THE EBEHEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DEISCRIEED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUCUST 24, 1988 AKD RECORDID auGUST
14, L?P" AS DOCUMENT 38104384 MADE 8Y :ND BETWEEN LASALLEZ NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTES CDER TRUST AGEEEMENT DATEID JINNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
L3410 (THE GTnﬂTO« AND SHUWA RIVEAFRONT LIWITED PRPTHERSHIP, AN ILLINOILS
LIMITED DPARTMERSHIP, OVER, ACROS3, UNDER AND UPON FORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
JEECRIBED LAND:

THAT FLAT QF ¢ £ 0 I3 ORIGIDAL TQWW CF CHICAGO [W FECTION 5. TOWNSHIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPY
: - 98910569

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCR 1B”D AS
TOLLCYWS .

BESINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT S IN SAID 3LOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIZ STRIET
(ALSC BEING THE NQRTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTE INCLUSIVE, IN $AI1D BLOCK
2); THENCE EAST ALONG THE 30UTH LINE QF SRID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
§21.47 FEET 7O THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LIME OF SATR NORTE DEARBORM STREET [ALSO SEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID ELOCK 2) 4 TISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET 7O A POINT 211 .80 FEET NCORTH (AS
MERSURED ALONG SXIB-WEST LINE OF NORTH DZARBCRN STRELT) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER. AS
CCTUPTIED: THENCE WoAT-A NISTANCE OF 321,47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE TAST LINE OF
ZAIC MORTE CLARK STRELTIC0.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG BALD ZAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET!) OF 321D CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED: THENCE NORTH ALONG. THE
TAIT UINE OF SAID NCRTH CL28K STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF
SEGLINNING.

l‘l
w

20

33""“”MT AFPURTENANT TO AND FCR THE(RANEFIT OF BARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACTILITY
OR USE AND ENJOYMENT AZS A GARAGE. AS(DRSCRIBED IN ARTICLE IIXI OF PARKING
AGREEMENT CATED JANUARY 14, 19B8€ AND RECOURDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
85325945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICHAL BANK A5 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST RUMBER
113238, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY LASRLLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
|

UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1049492, OWFORD PROPERTIES, -ilNC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
4§ TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, CVER THE FOLLOWING DESCEIBED LAND:

AT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN CRIGIMAL TOWN CF CHICAGU IM ZGCTION 8, TOWNSHLIP 39
fA 4 EALT OF THFE THYRD PRINCTIPAL MERTIDTAN BQUNIED AND DRESCRIBED AS

COMMENCING AT THE 20INT OF INTERSECTICN OF THE 5S0UTH LINE OF W<aT ¥INZIE STREIT
TALED BELNG THE NCRTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SA1D HLOCK 21 AND THE ’
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET {ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTE 4 AND 30X 5A
SLOCK 2):; THKENCE 3QUTH 9 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF “DRT' CLARK
& DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES T0 THE LAST DESCHIEED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135 02 F"'” TO &
EOLNT OF 3EGINNTIG, SAID POINT EETNG THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL: ThE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAJD GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH $0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE 30UTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.39% FEZT; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET: THENCE NCRTH 0 DETGREES EAST A DISTRNCE OF A .95 FEIZT: THENCE Z0UTH
90 DEGREES EARST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET: THENCE 50UTH 0 DIGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF L3R .22 FEE THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.43 FEIET; Td"hCE

o o ¢

z-at

SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET: THENCE NORTH 9L DEGREES WEST A

DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET, :

THENCE NCPTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE CF 19.22 FEET: THEMCE NORTH 0 DEGREES -
TAGT A DISTANCE OJF 6.05 FEET: THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A RISTANCE OF 75,84




UNOFFICIAL COPY
| . 98910569

FEET. THEINCE NORTH & DEGRERS DTISTRNCE OF 26.16 FERET: THENCE SOUTE 20

WE” EE5 EAST A DISTANCE QF &, ; THENCE NORTH Q DEGREES EZAST A DIESTANCE OF
9 FIZET: THENCE NORTH 390 DEG E T A DISTANCE OF 1.3% FIIT. TH"NC‘ NORTH O
ZAST A DISTANCE QF 143. EET; *HENC” SQUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

ZET: THEMCE NORTH Du:.EES EAST & DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTE

3 WEST A4 DISTANCE OF 1.9 PEET: THENC NORTH U DEGREES ZAST A DISTANCE

FIET 7O THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

= 2.0
DEGR
-2

EES
2

.
=

EE

g

TR ONUMBER 17w29-409-006-3000, VYOLLME

FRCPERTY ADDRESSY Uil NORTE CLARK STRIIT
GalSAGD, LLLINOLS







